
Category Placement by Total Time Match: 2014-06-28

TBMT 2014

Category
Category 

Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time
Overall 

Time Finish State

49er
1 1205 Harley Parkinsson 282,35 3

2 617 Grave Spit 316,50 5

3 1229 Boss H 443,40 20

4 1363 Wild Cub 554,43 31

5 1231 Bearskin 629,20 34

6 287 Sixgun Swede 700,79 37

Cowboy
1 351 Ray Heartless 264,15 2

2 1296 A/C Spanner 314,37 4

3 310 Cowboyman 338,75 9

4 1250 Black Walker 356,14 10

5 1298 Crimson Hill 408,93 18

Cowgirl
1 1317 Miss Emmett Brown 511,43 28

2 1331 Raven Blue 718,56 38

3 1166 Sally Skull 856,38 39

Duelist
1 1206 Shotgun Joe 258,27 1

2 696 Rawhide Rooster 373,52 14

3 1253 McIke 402,43 17

4 535 Bud Spencer 482,98 25

Frontier Cartridge
1 1246 Boothill Bob 373,40 12

2 600 Hungery Wallace 373,45 13

3 1286 Sneaky Pete 418,79 19

4 376 Kiowa Jones 545,59 30

Frontiersman
1 350 Gunsmith 479,30 23

2 1346 Sheldon Cooper 479,81 24

3 163 Cap n Redneck 502,55 26

4 1283 Youhill 622,39 33

5 1198 Emmet Dalton 658,71 36

Ladies Wrangler
1 1241 Proud Mary 334,20 8

2 369 Eagle Sharing Woman 398,80 15
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Category
Category 

Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time
Overall 

Time Finish State

3 1230 White Angel 398,92 16

4 893 Mamie Fosset 565,25 32

Senior
1 294 Ace Heart 320,09 6

2 1345 Captain Wildbeard 326,15 7

3 565 Black Bear 372,06 11

4 689 Mr Thunder 467,19 22

5 541 Captn 511,75 29

6 1391 Pepper 629,96 35

Silver Senior
1 234 Hipshot 461,53 21

2 318 Lefty 502,99 27
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Overall Placement by Total Time Match: 2014-06-28

TBMT 2014

Overall 
Time Finish

SASS 
Number Alias Category Final Time

Class Time 
Finish StateGender

1 1206 Shotgun Joe Duelist 258,27 1M

2 351 Ray Heartless Cowboy 264,15 1M

3 1205 Harley Parkinsson 49er 282,35 1M

4 1296 A/C Spanner Cowboy 314,37 2M

5 617 Grave Spit 49er 316,50 2M

6 294 Ace Heart Senior 320,09 1M

7 1345 Captain Wildbeard Senior 326,15 2M

8 1241 Proud Mary Ladies Wrangler 334,20 1F

9 310 Cowboyman Cowboy 338,75 3M

10 1250 Black Walker Cowboy 356,14 4M

11 565 Black Bear Senior 372,06 3M

12 1246 Boothill Bob Frontier Cartridge 373,40 1M

13 600 Hungery Wallace Frontier Cartridge 373,45 2M

14 696 Rawhide Rooster Duelist 373,52 2M

15 369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies Wrangler 398,80 2F

16 1230 White Angel Ladies Wrangler 398,92 3F

17 1253 McIke Duelist 402,43 3M

18 1298 Crimson Hill Cowboy 408,93 5M

19 1286 Sneaky Pete Frontier Cartridge 418,79 3M

20 1229 Boss H 49er 443,40 3M

21 234 Hipshot Silver Senior 461,53 1M

22 689 Mr Thunder Senior 467,19 4M

23 350 Gunsmith Frontiersman 479,30 1M

24 1346 Sheldon Cooper Frontiersman 479,81 2M

25 535 Bud Spencer Duelist 482,98 4M

26 163 Cap n Redneck Frontiersman 502,55 3M

27 318 Lefty Silver Senior 502,99 2M

28 1317 Miss Emmett Brown Cowgirl 511,43 1F

29 541 Captn Senior 511,75 5M

30 376 Kiowa Jones Frontier Cartridge 545,59 4M

31 1363 Wild Cub 49er 554,43 4M

32 893 Mamie Fosset Ladies Wrangler 565,25 4M

33 1283 Youhill Frontiersman 622,39 4M

34 1231 Bearskin 49er 629,20 5M
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Overall 
Time Finish

SASS 
Number Alias Category Final Time

Class Time 
Finish StateGender

35 1391 Pepper Senior 629,96 6M

36 1198 Emmet Dalton Frontiersman 658,71 5M

37 287 Sixgun Swede 49er 700,79 6M

38 1331 Raven Blue Cowgirl 718,56 2F

39 1166 Sally Skull Cowgirl 856,38 3M
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2014-06-28 TBMT 2014 Hooten Old Town Regulators

Alias StateFinish Total M P B Final

Stage 1

M P B Final

Stage 2

M P B Final

Stage 3

M P B Final

Stage 4

M P B Final

Stage 5

Catagory

Cat 
Finish

Shotgun Joe Duelist1 258,27 0 0 0 24,61 0 0 0 20,92 0 0 0 23,41 0 0 0 25,26 0 0 0 31,221

Ray Heartless Cowboy2 264,15 0 0 0 29,9 1 0 0 21,03 0 0 0 20,49 0 0 0 20,56 0 0 0 24,881

Harley Parkinsson 49er3 282,35 1 0 0 31,91 0 0 0 19,04 0 0 0 25,69 1 0 0 36 0 0 0 30,481

A/C Spanner Cowboy4 314,37 0 0 0 29,08 0 0 0 22,9 0 0 0 25,81 0 0 0 30,55 1 0 0 44,92

Grave Spit 49er5 316,5 1 0 0 35,82 1 0 0 30,14 0 0 0 29,26 0 0 0 31,12 1 0 0 39,42

Ace Heart Senior6 320,09 1 0 0 42,59 1 0 0 30,78 0 0 0 32,57 0 0 0 28,82 1 0 0 36,791

Captain Wildbeard Senior7 326,15 0 0 0 25,02 0 0 0 27,45 0 0 0 27,16 0 0 0 27,07 2 0 0 36,392

Proud Mary Ladies Wrangler8 334,2 0 0 0 31,31 0 0 0 23,11 0 1 0 33,43 0 0 0 35,38 0 0 0 31,651

Cowboyman Cowboy9 338,75 1 0 0 36,62 1 0 0 25,24 0 0 0 27,66 1 0 0 33,48 0 0 0 30,433

Black Walker Cowboy10 356,14 0 0 0 33,94 0 0 0 30,03 1 0 0 37,04 0 0 0 34,19 0 0 0 35,544

Black Bear Senior11 372,06 0 0 0 31,01 2 0 0 33,93 0 0 0 26,89 0 0 0 27,56 0 0 0 38,083

Boothill Bob Frontier Cartridge12 373,4 3 0 0 45,05 1 0 0 37,12 1 0 0 35,9 0 0 0 31,37 0 0 0 35,051

Hungery Wallace Frontier Cartridge13 373,45 1 0 0 36,06 1 0 0 28,94 2 0 0 40,1 0 0 0 31,06 0 0 0 52,372

Rawhide Rooster Duelist14 373,52 1 0 0 39,35 0 0 0 28,02 0 0 0 32,34 1 0 0 35,56 0 0 0 45,92

Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies Wrangler15 398,8 1 0 0 38,33 3 1 0 50,18 0 0 0 27,91 1 0 0 32,4 0 0 0 38,642

White Angel Ladies Wrangler16 398,92 0 0 0 39,33 1 1 0 37,79 1 0 0 33,49 1 0 0 35,45 2 0 0 52,453

McIke Duelist17 402,43 2 0 0 40,13 1 1 0 42,34 0 0 0 28,33 2 0 0 39,27 2 0 0 48,563

Crimson Hill Cowboy18 408,93 1 0 0 48,14 1 0 0 37,61 0 0 0 32,27 0 0 0 32,79 0 0 0 35,445

Sneaky Pete Frontier Cartridge19 418,79 3 0 0 51,33 2 0 0 39,79 1 1 0 44,43 2 0 0 47,9 1 0 0 38,433

Boss H 49er20 443,4 1 0 0 36,84 2 0 0 27,42 2 0 0 33,12 0 0 0 38,07 1 0 0 37,053

Hipshot Silver Senior21 461,53 0 0 0 46,85 1 0 0 38,55 0 0 0 37,94 0 0 0 45,86 0 0 0 65,71

Mr Thunder Senior22 467,19 0 0 0 40,22 0 0 0 29,11 0 0 0 37,77 0 0 0 51,74 0 0 0 52,194

Gunsmith Frontiersman23 479,3 2 0 0 45,88 2 0 0 45,88 1 0 0 40,98 1 0 0 47,87 2 1 0 74,921

Sheldon Cooper Frontiersman24 479,81 1 0 0 55,45 2 0 0 46,71 0 0 0 36,2 1 0 0 47,76 1 0 0 58,472

Bud Spencer Duelist25 482,98 0 0 0 44,52 0 0 0 33,06 0 0 0 57,43 1 0 0 44,13 1 0 0 55,484

Cap n Redneck Frontiersman26 502,55 0 0 0 46,04 1 1 0 47,16 2 0 0 51,16 0 0 0 48,56 0 0 0 57,093

Lefty Silver Senior27 502,99 1 0 0 53,68 0 0 0 32,17 0 0 0 53,76 0 0 0 47,19 1 0 0 57,382

Miss Emmett Brown Cowgirl28 511,43 0 0 0 50,74 0 0 0 39,99 0 0 0 48,18 1 0 0 54,12 1 0 0 67,361

Captn Senior29 511,75 0 0 0 51,79 0 0 0 32,1 1 0 0 44,91 2 0 0 54,39 0 0 0 60,035

Kiowa Jones Frontier Cartridge30 545,59 1 0 0 50,48 9 0 0 89,56 0 0 0 47,77 0 0 0 55,36 0 0 0 60,34

Wild Cub 49er31 554,43 1 0 0 52,71 3 0 0 46,92 0 0 0 52,58 0 0 0 48,67 0 0 0 56,934

Mamie Fosset Ladies Wrangler32 565,25 2 0 0 72,36 0 0 0 39,88 0 0 0 46,45 0 0 0 43,45 0 0 0 81,674

Youhill Frontiersman33 622,39 2 0 0 79,18 1 0 0 46,01 1 0 0 58,44 1 0 0 55,67 0 0 0 65,224

Bearskin 49er34 629,2 1 0 0 63,47 0 0 0 36,21 2 0 0 54,68 0 0 0 46,73 3 0 0 74,115

Pepper Senior35 629,96 2 0 0 63 1 0 0 40,42 0 0 0 48,37 3 0 0 61,91 0 0 0 59,056

Emmet Dalton Frontiersman36 658,71 0 0 0 53,9 1 0 0 44,25 0 0 0 59,48 0 0 0 70,61 0 0 0 75,425

Sixgun Swede 49er37 700,79 1 0 0 61,13 4 0 0 59,98 2 0 0 62,56 3 0 0 67,93 2 0 0 66,476

Raven Blue Cowgirl38 718,56 0 0 0 68,84 2 1 0 68,67 1 0 0 66,29 0 0 0 62,56 1 0 0 77,262

Sally Skull Cowgirl39 856,38 2 0 0 74,14 0 0 0 42,49 2 0 0 74,87 2 0 0 82,76 4 0 0 100,123
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2014-06-28 TBMT 2014 Hooten Old Town Regulators

Alias StateFinish Total M P B Final

Stage 6

M P B Final

Stage 7

M P B Final

Stage 8

M P B Final

Stage 9

M P B Final

Stage 10

Number Catagory
Shotgun Joe 1206 Duelist1 258,27 0 0 0 25,62 0 0 0 30,19 0 0 0 25,02 0 0 0 25,97 0 0 0 26,05

Ray Heartless 351 Cowboy2 264,15 0 0 0 19,21 0 0 0 22,21 0 0 0 25,57 0 0 0 20,62 0 1 0 59,68

Harley Parkinsson 1205 49er3 282,35 0 0 0 23,13 2 0 0 36,73 0 0 0 21,85 0 0 0 25,03 1 0 0 32,49

A/C Spanner 1296 Cowboy4 314,37 0 0 0 28,45 2 0 0 43,09 0 0 0 28,95 0 0 0 29,5 0 0 0 31,14

Grave Spit 617 49er5 316,5 0 0 0 25,49 0 0 0 33,1 0 0 0 27,5 1 0 0 34,61 0 0 0 30,06

Ace Heart 294 Senior6 320,09 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 28,78 0 0 0 25,62 0 0 0 29,14 0 0 0 40

Captain Wildbeard 1345 Senior7 326,15 1 0 0 35 1 0 0 33,28 1 0 0 30,9 1 0 0 47,99 1 0 0 35,89

Proud Mary 1241 Ladies Wrangler8 334,2 1 0 0 35,64 0 0 0 34,78 1 0 0 33,48 0 0 0 34,43 1 0 0 40,99

Cowboyman 310 Cowboy9 338,75 0 0 0 30,23 1 0 0 39,42 2 0 0 36,04 1 0 0 36,19 2 0 0 43,44

Black Walker 1250 Cowboy10 356,14 0 0 0 33,28 0 0 0 39,43 0 0 0 32,42 0 0 0 32,36 1 0 0 47,91

Black Bear 565 Senior11 372,06 5 0 0 81,21 0 0 0 32,39 0 0 0 28,39 0 0 0 27,94 1 0 0 44,66

Boothill Bob 1246 Frontier Cartridge12 373,4 0 0 0 25,68 4 0 0 54,74 0 0 0 29,5 0 0 0 29,99 3 0 0 49

Hungery Wallace 600 Frontier Cartridge13 373,45 0 0 0 34,59 0 0 0 37,38 0 0 0 29,41 0 0 0 33,02 1 0 0 50,52

Rawhide Rooster 696 Duelist14 373,52 0 0 0 38,23 0 1 0 47,2 0 0 0 31,26 0 0 0 30,68 1 0 0 44,98

Eagle Sharing Woman 369 Ladies Wrangler15 398,8 0 0 0 31,36 1 0 0 52,18 2 0 0 39,57 2 0 0 40,36 2 0 0 47,87

White Angel 1230 Ladies Wrangler16 398,92 0 0 0 36,62 1 0 0 42,33 0 0 0 31,8 0 1 0 42,88 1 0 0 46,78

McIke 1253 Duelist17 402,43 1 0 0 37,85 1 0 0 38,58 1 0 0 40,12 1 0 0 44,99 2 0 0 42,26

Crimson Hill 1298 Cowboy18 408,93 0 0 0 26,8 1 0 0 59,18 0 0 0 35,91 1 0 0 42,16 1 0 0 58,63

Sneaky Pete 1286 Frontier Cartridge19 418,79 0 1 0 45,44 1 0 0 50,78 1 0 0 35,18 0 0 0 29,14 1 0 0 36,37

Boss H 1229 49er20 443,4 0 0 0 27,01 24 0 0 150 2 0 0 34,25 0 0 0 27,44 0 0 0 32,2

Hipshot 234 Silver Senior21 461,53 0 1 0 50,72 0 0 0 47,68 0 0 0 35,07 0 0 0 42,76 0 0 0 50,4

Mr Thunder 689 Senior22 467,19 0 0 0 35,64 0 0 0 90,03 0 0 0 45,55 0 0 0 39,76 0 0 0 45,18

Gunsmith 350 Frontiersman23 479,3 0 0 0 39,44 3 0 0 56,12 0 0 0 43,84 0 0 0 36,18 1 0 0 48,19

Sheldon Cooper 1346 Frontiersman24 479,81 0 0 0 43,55 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 54,92 0 0 0 40,95 1 0 0 49,8

Bud Spencer 535 Duelist25 482,98 0 0 0 38,36 0 0 0 55,29 0 0 0 42,43 0 1 0 61,67 0 0 0 50,61

Cap n Redneck 163 Frontiersman26 502,55 0 0 0 45,49 0 0 0 55,34 0 0 0 44,48 2 1 0 61,68 0 0 0 45,55

Lefty 318 Silver Senior27 502,99 0 0 0 45,15 1 0 0 58,94 0 0 0 48,75 0 1 0 57,77 0 0 0 48,2

Miss Emmett Brown 1317 Cowgirl28 511,43 0 0 0 45,86 3 1 0 74,79 0 0 0 36,85 0 0 0 37,59 0 0 0 55,95

Captn 541 Senior29 511,75 0 0 0 66,64 1 0 0 51,52 0 0 0 37,1 0 0 0 47,51 1 0 0 65,76

Kiowa Jones 376 Frontier Cartridge30 545,59 0 0 0 37,65 0 0 0 42,98 0 0 0 41,22 0 1 0 62,85 1 0 0 57,42

Wild Cub 1363 49er31 554,43 0 0 0 42,11 0 1 0 77,03 0 0 0 46,92 1 1 0 73,48 0 0 0 57,08

Mamie Fosset 893 Ladies Wrangler32 565,25 0 0 0 45,91 1 0 0 64,72 2 0 0 46,57 1 0 0 53,8 0 0 0 70,44

Youhill 1283 Frontiersman33 622,39 1 0 0 74,03 4 0 0 73,71 2 0 0 58,9 0 0 0 47,56 1 0 0 63,67

Bearskin 1231 49er34 629,2 0 0 0 56,54 2 0 0 69,15 6 1 0 83,23 1 0 0 59,11 5 0 0 85,97

Pepper 1391 Senior35 629,96 0 0 0 48,2 0 0 0 54,85 2 0 0 53,77 0 0 0 50,39 24 0 0 150

Emmet Dalton 1198 Frontiersman36 658,71 1 0 0 65,64 0 0 0 68,54 4 0 0 95,05 0 0 0 72,52 1 0 0 53,3

Sixgun Swede 287 49er37 700,79 1 0 0 64,5 4 0 0 80,15 3 0 0 77,67 0 1 0 76,86 4 0 0 83,54

Raven Blue 1331 Cowgirl38 718,56 1 0 0 71,34 4 0 0 101,94 1 0 0 57,96 2 0 0 73,41 0 0 0 70,29

Sally Skull 1166 Cowgirl39 856,38 1 0 0 127,71 5 0 0 101,43 1 0 0 69,9 1 1 0 101,05 1 0 0 81,91
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Clean Shooters Match: 2014-06-28

TBMT 2014
No Misses or Procedurals 2Total Clean Shooters

SASS Num Alias Category Final Time State

Rank 
Finish

Time 
Finish

689 Mr Thunder Senior 467,19 2122

1206 Shotgun Joe Duelist 258,27 11
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Category Placement by Total Time Match: 2014-06-28

WB TBMT 2014

Category
Category 

Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time
Overall 

Time Finish State

Modern
1 1206 Shotgun Joe 143,84 1

2 565 Black Bear 161,99 2

3 1229 Boss H 168,41 3

4 1250 Black Walker 221,03 6

5 617 Grave Spit 252,83 9

6 689 Mr Thunder 257,00 10

7 287 Sixgun Swede 415,55 15

Traditional
1 600 Hungery Wallace 188,83 4

2 1253 McIke 211,50 5

3 234 Hipshot 226,44 7

4 163 Cap n Redneck 236,55 8

5 541 Captn 260,25 11

6 696 Rawhide Rooster 278,64 12

7 1198 Emmet Dalton 311,58 13

8 350 Gunsmith 377,53 14
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Best dressed lady:  Mamie Fosset 

 

Best dressed Gentleman:  Cap´n Redneck 

 

Spirit of the game: Wild Cub 

 

Top male shooter:  Sneaky Pete 

 

Top Female shooter:  White Angel 

 



Leveraction rifle caliber

Place Alias hit hit total

1 McIke 3 3 6

2 Grave Spit 1 0 1

3 Crimson Hill 0 0 0

4 Captn Redneck 0 0 0

Singel Shot

Place Alias Hit Hit Total

1 Boothill Bob 5 5 10

2 McIke 5 3 8

3 A/C Spanner 2 3 5

4 Crimson Hill 3 2 5

5 Shotgun Joe 3 1 4

6 Emmet Dalton 0 1 1

Leveraction Pistol Caliber

Place Alias Hit

1 Ray Heartless 9

2 Gunsmith 6

3 AC Spanner 6

4 Pepper 5

4 Emmet Dalton 5

4 White Angel 5

5 Crimson Hill 4

5 Shotgun Joe 4

5 McIke 4

6 Boss H 3

7 Captn Redneck 2

7 Boothill Bob 2

7 Grave Spit 2

7 Capten Wildbeard 2

7 Black Walker 2

7 Bearskin 2

7 WildCub 2

7 Sixgun Swede 2

8 Kiowa Jones 1

9 Hipshot 0



Speed Revolver Gentlemen Speed Master

Place Alias Time Rank Alias Rev Rifle Shotgun Tot

1 Ray Heartless 4,46 1 1 Harley Parkinsson 3 1 2 6

2 Boss H 4,62 2 2 Ace Heart 5 3 3 11

3 Harley Parkinsson 6,00 3 3 Ray Heartless 1 12 1 14

4 Proud Mary 6,44 4 4 Sneaky Pete 8 6 8 22

5 Ace Heart 6,53 5 5 Hungery Wallace 11 4 7 22

6 ESW 7,84 6 6 AC Spanner 7 5 11 23

7 AC Spanner 8,25 7 7 McIke 10 15 4 29

8 Sneaky Pete 11,35 8 8 Boss H 2 14 15 31

9 White Angel 12,13 9 9 Crimson Hill 12 9 10 31

10 McIke 12,59 10 10 Shotgun Joe 14 8 14 36

11 Hungery Wallace 13,61 11 11 Wildbeard 15 13 12 40

12 Crimson Hill 13,97 12

13 Miss Emmett Brown 14,60 13

14 Shotgun Joe 15,57 14

15 Wildbeard 21,48 15

Ladies Speed Master

Speed Rifle Proud Mary 4 2 5 11

Place Alias Time Rank ESW 6 11 6 23

1 Harley Parkinsson 4,53 1 White Angel 9 7 9 25

2 Proud Mary 4,70 2 Miss Emmett Brown 13 10 13 36

3 Ace Heart 5,10 3

4 Hungery Wallace 5,80 4

5 AC Spanner 5,87 5

6 Sneaky Pete 5,94 6

7 White Angel 6,07 7

8 Shotgun Joe 6,87 8

9 Crimson Hill 7,65 9

10 Miss Emmett Brown 7,78 10

11 ESW 7,90 11

12 Ray Heartless 8,25 12

13 Wildbeard 10,62 13

14 Boss H 11,42 14

15 McIke 17,51 15

Speed Shotgun

Place Alias Time Rank

1 Ray Heartless 5,45 1

2 Harley Parkinsson 6,12 2

3 Ace Heart 6,68 3

4 McIke 6,72 4

5 Proud Mary 6,98 5

6 ESW 7,57 6

7 Hungery Wallace 7,99 7

8 Sneaky Pete 8,30 8

9 White Angel 8,53 9

10 Crimson Hill 8,84 10

11 AC Spanner 8,89 11

12 Wildbeard 9,34 12

13 Miss Emmett Brown 9,96 13

14 Shotgun Joe 10,29 14

15 Boss H 10,89 15


